

Durham Tees Community Rehabilitation Company

CONTRACT FOR THE PROVISION OF PARTNER LINK WORKER TO ASSIST IN THE SUPPORT OF VICTIMS OF DOMESTIC ABUSE

1 April 2017 – 31 March 2020 with an option to extend for a further two years

Durham Tees Valley Community Rehabilitation Company (DTV CRC) would like to invite tenders for the above opportunity.

DTV CRC requires a three year contract with an option to extend for a further two years for the provision of Partner Link Worker.

The Partner Link Worker will be required to support individuals who have experienced or been affected by domestic abuse including those whose partners are sentenced to complete the Building Better Relationships (BBR) accredited offending behavior programme.

BBR is for males over the age of eighteen years, and want to end their abusive behaviour towards their partner or ex-partner, or has perpetrated domestic abuse in an intimate partner relationship.

The Partner Link Worker will work with DTV CRC and Responsible Officers to inform and support individuals whilst their partner completes the BBR programme and assist them to complete a safety plan.

For all individuals referred, the Partner Link Worker will be required to assist with referrals to local services for support, advice and assistance and contribute to risk management and safeguarding procedures.

Tender documents are available under the 'Working with us' section of the DTV CRC website which can be found at http://www.dtvcrc.co.uk/

Tenders must be submitted by 12:00 noon on Friday 10 February 2017 to business@dtvcrc.co.uk.

For further information please contact Robin Bonas at Durham Tees Valley Community Rehabilitation Company Telephone: 0808 1684848 email: robin.bonas@dtvcrcsecure.co.uk



T 0808 1684848 E info@dtvcrc.co.uk W www.dtvcrc.co.uk Wetherby House, Wetherby Close, Portrack Interchange Business Park, Stockton on Tees, TS18 2SL

The Durham Tees Valley Community Rehabilitation Company Limited Registered Office: Wetherby House, Wetherby Close, Portrack Interchange Business Park, Stockton on Tees, TS18 2SL Company No. 8802521 registered in England & Wales







